GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3652
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2021

CONSTRUCTION OF NUCLEAR POWER PLANT IN ODISHA

3652. SHRI ANUBHAV MOHANTY:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has any plans for construction of a nuclear power plant in the State of Odisha?

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any funds have been earmarked by the Government in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER'’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):

€) There is no proposal under consideration of the Government to set up a nuclear power plant in the state of Odisha.

(b)to(d) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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